This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
ProShop II"™ 10-inch Table Saw

Model JPS2-115, JPS2-230

shown with cast wings, 52" rail set, and extension table

for serial no. 18061009 and higher

JET

427 New Sanford Road Part No. M-725000
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Edition 2 05/2018
Ph.: 800-274-6848 ECR 180418082251

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2018 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


14.1.1 Motor and Trunnion — Exploded View

s

@,I @

\
@@@f

28



14.1.2 Motor and Trunnion — Parts List

Index No Part No

T 6291479 ...
2 i JPS10TSC-102..........
3 TS-2276081 ..............
6. TS-1541031 ..............
T o FO06042....................
8 i JPS10TSC-108..........
9 TS-2276081 ..............
10 s TS-1533052 ..............
1 I JPS10TSC-111 .........
12 s JPS10TSC-112..........
13 s JPS10TSC-113..........
14 ., TS-1504031 ..............
15 s JPS10TSC-115..........
16 s JPS10TSC-116..........
17 s JPS10TSC-117 .........
18 s JPS10TSC-118.........
19 s JPS10TSR-139..........
20 JWTS10-138.............
21 JWTS10-141.............
22 TS-1550061 ..............
23 JPS10TSC-123..........
24 o TS-2361081 ..............
25 TS-1504041 ..............
26 . TS-1540061 ..............
27 JWTS10-140.............
28 JPS10TSC-128 .........
29 F006080............c.c......
30 e JPS10TSC-130.........
3T TS-1504041 ..............
32 TS-1550041 ..............
33 JWTS10-125. ............
34 TS-1482081 ..............
35 JPS10TSR-173..........
36 . TS-1550061 ..............
37 i TS-1490041 ..............
44 ... TS-1541011 ..............
45 . TS-1491041 ..............
46 ... TS-2361101 ..............
A7 e TS-1550071 ..............
48.......... JPS10TSC-148-120 .....
............. JPS10TSC-148-230......
............... JPS10TSC-148MF ........
............... JPS10TSC-148MFC .....
............... JPS10TSC-148CS ........
............... JPS10TSC-148SCC......
............... JPS10TSC-148RCC .....
............... JPS10TSC-148SC.........
............... JPS10TSC-148RC........
............... JPS10TSC-148JB..........
............... JPS10TSC-148JBC ......
49 JPS10TSC-149..........
50 ... JPS10TSC-150..........
51 o JPS10TSC-151 .........
52 i TS-2342101 ..............
53 JPS10TSC-153..........
54 ..o JPS10TSC-154 .........
55 TS-1533042 ..............
56 ... JPS10TSC-156..........
57 i TS-1533032 ..............
51 JPS10TSC-158..........

Description Size Qty
Key, Dbl RA HA ..o 5x5x30mMm .....eeeeeennnee. 1
MOTOT PUIIEY ... cr e e e e e s e e e e e e e anees 1
Socket Set SCrew .......oocvviiiiieiee e M6-1.0Px8 ......cceeeeee. 2
Nylon Lock Hex NUt........cccvveiiiiiiiiie e M8-1.25P .....ccoevirraen. 3
C-Retaining Ring, EXt ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, STW-14....ciieeeeees 1
Low Profile Riving KNife........cooiiiiiiiii s e 1
Socket Set SCrew .......oocvviiiiiieiiee e M6-1.0Px8 .......ccceeene. 4
Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw............................... M5-0.8Px16 .................. 2
T TS 1
BIOIE. e e 1
Riving Knife Clamp Base ........cccuiii i e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceeeeeeeeiiieiicccceceeenn, M8-1.25Px16 ................ 2
ST o] 5 o SO 1
BUSHING ..o e e e e e e e e 1
Riving Knife Clamp Plate..........coiiiee e e 1
LOCK HANAIE.......eeiiiieiee e et e e 1
B0l e e 1
E-Retaining RiNG ..., ETW-8...ieiiiee, 1
T o] 41T T PRSPPI 1
FlatWasher ..., M8 .. 3
TrUNNION BASE ..ot et 1
LOCK WaSher.........ueiiiiiiiiiiieeeec e M8 . 9
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceeeeeeieiieeieeecceceeen, M8-1.25Px20 ................ 2
HeX NUL ... M8-1.25P ....ooeiiieeee. 6
LOCK HaNdIe Kit ......coeiieeee et e 1
S o] 1 o S E 1
E-Retaining RiNG ..., ETW-9...iiiiee. 2
Spindle Lock Paddle ..o e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceeeeeeieeieeiecicicceeen, M8-1.25Px20 ................ 2
FlatWasher ..., MG ... 2
1T o] 41T T PP RSO 1
HeX Cap SCreW......cooiiiiiieiiie e M6-1.0Px40 .................. 1
Front & Rear TrUNNION ..........oiiiiiiii it e 2
FlatWasher ..., M8 .. 7
HeX Cap SCreW.........vuvvvviiiiiiiiiiiivieieirsseesesssssssnnnnnnnes M8-1.25Px25 ................ 4
Nylon Lock Hex NUt.........coeeieiiiiiieiee, M5 2
HeX Cap SCreW.........vuvvvviiiiiiiiiieiiivieirseeeresssnesnannnnnnns M10-1.5Px30 ................ 1
LOCK WaSher.........ueiiiiiiiiiieeee e MO 1
Flat Washer ..o MAO e 1
1Y o) o S 1.75HP 1PH 120V ........ 1
MOTOT. ... 1.75HP 1PH 230V ........ 1
Motor Fan (N0t SNOWN)........ueiiiiii e e 1
Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) ......ooiuiiiiiiiei s e 1
Centrifugal Switch (Not ShOWN) ..o e 1
Starting Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN).......ccoviiiiiiiiiis e 1
Running Capacitor Cover (N0t ShOWN)........cccviiiiiies voiiiiiieee e 1
Starting Capacitor (not shown) ............ccccoeiiiennne. 200MFD, 125VAC......... 1
Running Capacitor (not shown) ..........ccccceeevviirinenn. 40uF, 300VAC .............. 1
Junction Box (NOt ShOWN) .......eeiiiiiii et e 1
Junction Box Cover (N0t ShOWN)......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiit e 1
ST o] 1 o S 1
BUSHING ... e e e e e e e anne 4
LeVel BraCket...... .ot e 1
Nylon Lock Hex NUt.........ccvveeiiiiiiee e, M10-1.5P ...cceveeeees 1
Motor Bracket PivOt ............oooiiiii s e 1
(070 1Y P TSRO PPPUPPPRPI 1
Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw............ccccceeeieee... M5-0.8Px12 ..o 6
LOWEr DUSE ChULE ...t e 1
Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw..........c.ccccceeeieee.n. M5-0.8Px8 ......covvevinnnns 5
GUIAE B ... e e 2



Index No Part No

59, TS-1504071 ..............
60....cccu. JPS10TSC-160.........
(S} I— JWP12-118 ...............
(S - JPS10TSC-162.........
(S —— BB-51100..................
64 .............. TS-1482031 ..............
(SIS - TS-1550041 ..............
66....cce. JPS10TSC-166.........
[ Y A— FO06044 ....................
68...cccnn JPS10TSC-168.........
69 .. JPS10TSC-169.........
70 ... TS-1550041 ..............
T, TS-1541021 ..............
T2 ... TS-2342101 ..............
T3 e, TS-1550071 ..............
T4 .. FO06033......c.cen.
75 . BB-6003Z7................
76 oo, JPS10TSC-176.........
T7 .. JPS10TSC-177 .........
78 o, JPS10TSC-178..........
79 .. JPS10TSC-179.........
80 ..cooeeeenn. JPS10TSC-180.........
81 oo JPS10TSR-131..........
82 . JPS10TSC-182..........
13 S JWTS10-133..............
84 ..ooovee. TS-1523011 ...
85 ... JPS10TSC-185.........
86 ..ccceeeenn. TS-1533042 ..............
87 oo JPS10TSC-187 .........
89 .. FO06050........ccceen....
90 ... JPS10TSC-190.........
91 s JPS10TSC-191.........
92 JPS10TSC-192 ..........
93 i, JPS10TS-FHA...........
93-1........... JWTS10-147 .............
93-2..ceeen JWTS10-145..............
93-3........... JPS10TS-148............
93-4........... JWTS10-146.............
9 ... TS-1522011 ..............
95 .. TS-1504041 ..............
96 ... F006040....................
97 . JPS10TSC-197 .........
98 ... JPS10TSC-198.........
99 ... JPS10TSC-199.........
100............ JPS10TSC-1100.......
101 ............ TS-1550071 ..............
102............ JPS10TSC-1102........
102-1......... JPS10TSC-11021 .....
102-2......... JPS10TSC-185.........
102-3......... TS-1523011 ..............
1024 ......... JWTS10-159.............
102-5......... JPS10TS-182............
102-6......... FO12072......cccee...
103............ JPS10TSR-160.........
104 ............ TS-2228161 ..............
105............ JPS10TSC-1105.......
106............ JPS10TSC-1106........
107 ............ TS-1534052 ..............
108............ TS-1550041 ..............
110 ............ JPS10TSC-1110........
I —— TS-1533042 ..............

Description Size Qty

Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cooeceeeeiiceeeiieeeee M8-1.25Px35 ................ 2
HOSE <o 25 1
Key, Dbl RA HA ....oooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee AXAX8BMM ..o, 2
g = SRS PPPPP 1
Thrust Bearing .........cccvvveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieeee e 51100, 2
HeX Cap SCreW.........vvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiirivisiesseeresssnesnnnnnnnnes M6-1.0Px16 .................. 1
Flat Washer ...........ovuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees MG ... 1
Y= To IR o] (TR PPPRI 1
C-Retaining Ring, EXt......ccooooiiiiii e STW-16..cciieieeee 1
LOWET BraCKet......ueeiiieiiiiiiiiiee ettt es cessiiire e e e s e e e e e e s e 1
BEVEI GEAT........eeiiiieii et es —eeae——— e e e e aaaeaaanae 2
FlatWasher ..., MB..ooooiee e, 1
Nylon Lock Hex NUt.........coeeeeiiiiieee, M6-1.0P ... 1
Nylon Lock Hex NUt.........cceeeeiiiiiiee e, M10-1.5P ..o 1
Flat Washer ............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1 1
C-Retaining Ring, Int ... RTW-35 ... 1
Ball BEAriNg ......ccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6003ZZ ... 2
ST 0= Lo T S 1
BANNG COVET ....eeiiiiei ettt e e e oaatiee e e e e e e s arreeeeeeeesannees 1
(0= o] [T 01 F- 4 o J S 1
Belt .. 142-d7 .o 1
Y 1 o T PPN 5187 e 1
Saw Blade ... 10"X40T .o, 1
AMDON FIANGE ... e e e 1
Arbor NUE ... 5/8"12 oo, 1
Socket Set SCrew ......oooceeviiiieiiee e M6-1.0PX6 .......ccceeennnees 1
Limit NUE e e s eerr e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annne 1
Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw..........c.cccccveviee.n. M5-0.8Px12 ... 1
[ g o 171 (o] U ERP P 1
C-Retaining, EXt......ccccccvveiiiiiiieee e STW-25....coieeeiieeeenne 2
GUIAE Shaft.....oeee s cee e 1
Shaft BraCKet ..... ..o s cee e 1
[T ] o TSSO PPPRRN 1
Front Handwheel Assembly (#93-1 thru #93-4)....... ccciiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
Shaft (NOt SNOWN) ...eueiiiiiiic e e 1
Handle Cap (NOt SNOWN) ......ooi it e 1
Handwheel (N0t SNOWN) .......ooiiiiii s e 1
Handle (N0t SNOWN) .....ooiii et e 1
Socket Set SCrew ... M5-0.8PxX5 .....coeeveennnns 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coovceeeeiiceeeiieeeee M8-1.25Px20 ................ 3
C-Retaining Ring, Ext......cccooviiiiiiiiiee e, STW-10...ccoiiiiieeeis 1
BUSHING ... e 1
O-RiNG .o P11 1
BUSHING ... e 1
Y= To IR o] (PRSP PPPPI 1
Flat Washer ... MO0 s 1
Tilting Lead Screw Assembly (#102-1 thru 102-6)... ....coeviiiieiiiiie e 1
[IT= o [ Tod (= OO PPPRP 1
0 T T PSPPSR 1
Socket Set SCrew ... M6-1.0PX6 .......cccvvvveeee. 1
(07011 F= Tl o F= SO 1
B LT o == 1| P PERR 1
ROINPIN oo AX20MM .o 1
SUPPOIE BraCKet ... ... e 1
HeX Cap SCreW......coooiuiiiiiiie e M8-1.25Px16 ................ 5
HOOK fOr RiP FENCE......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieettetteeteevevveaaes evveseesaeesseereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenees 2
1Y To ] (o T ©0 1Y = PO PRER 1
Phillips Pan Head Mach Screw............................... M6-1.0Px16 .................. 4
Flat Washer .........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee MG ... 8
Strain Relief ... SR-6R1 ..coeeiiiieeeeee 1
Phillips Pan Head Mach Screw...........cccoccoveeeieee.. M5-0.8Px12 ... 5

30



Index No

Part No

.JPS10TSC-11
.JPS10TSC-11
JPS10TS-SHA
.JPS10TS-168
.TS-1502031 ..
.TS-2361051 ..
.FO11315........
.JPS10TSC-11
.ST059304......

12.......
13A.....

18.......

Description Size Qty

HOSE Clamp ...cooeieeeee e 60-80mm.......ceeveeeeeenn. 1
Dust Chute (s/n 18061009 and higher).........ccccceeee..e. 1-1/2"10 4" ... 1
Side Handwheel Assembly (#114-1, 93-1, 93-2, 93-4).....oiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e, 1
Handwheel (NOt SHOWN) ......ooiiiiiii s e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccoovceeeeiiceeeiieeeeee M5-0.8PX12 ....ccvveeenennes 1
LOCK WaSher.......c.oooiiiiiiiie e M5 1
Phillips Pan Hd Tap SCrew ........ccccoooeeeiieeeeee. H#10X1/2” o 4
Dust Plate (s/n 18061009 and higher) ...........cvvviiiiiies weveieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 1
Phillips Pan Hd Tap Screw............cocovviiiiinann.. MBEXT12..oies 8

31



t— Exploded View

14.2.1 Table and Cabine




14.2.2 Table and Cabinet— Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T JPS10TSC-201A....... Cabinet (s/n 18061009 and higher) ........cooiiiiiiiiiis e 1
2 s 725002......ccccvvveeeenn, ProShop Il Stamped Steel Wings (includes #3,4) ... ..ccccveeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 2
.................. 725003 ...................... ProShop Il Cast Wings (includes #3,4).......ccccvioioes coieeiiiee e 2
K I TS-1504041 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeen. M8-1.25x20................... 8
4o, TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer .........coooiie e M8 .., 8
5 JPS10TSC-205......... Table Insert Assembly (#5-1, 5-2) .eovveiiiiiiiiiieit e 1
51 JPS10TSC-2051 ....... JLIE= o1 [ LTS =Y o OSSPSR 1
5-2 .. TS-1522041 .............. Socket Set SCrew .......cccvevviiiiiiiii e M5-0.8X12....cccuveeeenen. 4
6 JPS10TSC-206 ......... =T R = o SO 1
T 6295178 .....evvveeeen. SPriNg Pin ..o 3X10 MM ..o, 1
8 e TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ..o M8 .. 3
9 e TS-2361081 .............. LOCK WaSher.........coooiiiiiiiiie e M8 .. 3
10 i, TS-1490031 .............. HeX Cap SCreW......cooviiiieiiie e M8-1.25x20.......ccuvveeee. 3
L PP JPS10TSC-211 ......... LOCK KNOD ... et 1
12 e JPS10TSC-212.......... ST o] 1 o SO 1
13 e TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ..o M5 e 1
14 ... TS-1541011 .............. Nylon Lock Hex NUt.........ccvveeiieiiie e, M5-0.8.....ccciiiieeees 1
15 e TS-1541031 .............. Nylon Lock Hex NUut...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, M8-1.25. . e 3
16 . TS-1490021 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.........vvvvvviiiiiiiiiivirieiiiissseresssrrssnnnnnnnes M8-1.25x16.........uuvnnnee. 3
17 e TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ..o MB .. 4
18 e JPS10TSC-218.......... HOOK ... et 1
19 s JPS10TSR-103 ......... PUSH STICK. ...t e e et e e e e e e e e e e e nneeeas 1
20 .. JPS10TSC-220......... SPACET ...t e 4
21 s TS-1503071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coovcieveiiceeeiiceeee M6-1.0x30 ......oeeveeeinnns 4
22 i JPS10TSC-222 ......... S s e 1
23 s ST059304.................. Phillips Pan Hd Tap SCrew .........ccooeeceeeiiieeeeee. MSEXT12 . 2
24 ..o JPS10TSC-224 ......... ArDOr WIFENCH......oeiii e e 1
25 s JPS10TSC-225 ......... LI Lo RS (o] =T [ OSSPSR 1
26 .o JPS10TSC-226......... Miter Gauge HOOK........oo i e e e e e e 2
27 o 5640841 ......cceeeeeennn. HeX WIenCh ... 2.5MM i 1
28 .. TS-152705 ... HeX WIenCh ..o AMM i 1
29 s TS-152706 ................ HeX WIrench ... SMM ., 1
30 ., JPS10TSR-104 ......... Open ENdWrench ... 1113 MM, 1
31 JET-92 .. | = I o T T TSRO 92x38mMm ..o 1
32 i JPS10TSC-232 ......... ANGIE SCAIE ... e 1
33 e LMO00310 .......cceuueeee Warning Label ....... ..ot s 1
34 LMOO0311 ..o ID Label, JPS2-115 (N0t SHOWN)......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieit e 1
.................. LMO000314 ................. ID Label, JPS2-230 (N0t ShOWN).......ooiiiiiiiiiieiit e

33



14.3.1 Stand Assembly — Exploded View

N
Z BN IR
Z 7 o~
227k | If >
fg/%* L NS
~ II ! Il //.}P
1N Ly 29 |
AN S Il P |
e [ N R

> 2T o

T SO

_ o D> |

e H} > . ZM i o . |

. M I ¢ //j P
LL ~ I P
~_ N I A -
~N e
@/N \\\:\\ I //i//n//
9 ST
14.3.2 Stand Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T JPS10TSC-301 ......... T o SR PPPPRR 4
2 e TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees MB ..o, 8
K I TS-1482031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceeeeeeieeieeieeecieeeeen, M6-1.0x16..................... 8
4o TS-1540061 .............. HeX NUL.......ooo e, M8, 4
5. JPS10TSC-305......... LBVEIET ..ot e s —a——— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanne 4

34



14.4.1 Switch Assembly — Exploded View

~

14.4.2 Switch Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
[, JPS10TSC-401 ......... Magnetic Switch Kit ..........cccceeviiieiiie e, 120V o 1
.................. JPS10TSC-401A....... Magnetic Switch Kit ...........cccocevviiieeeeeeiiiciic e 230V e 1
2 e JPS10TSC-402.......... YT (ot T =0 ) N 1
3 s JPS10TSC-403 ......... SWIHCN Plate ... e 1
4o, JPS10TSC-404 ......... Maching SCreWw ........ccooeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, MAX32 ..., 2
5 e TS-2171012 .............. Phillips Pan HD Mach Screw..........ccccceeiiiieeneen. M4-0.7X6 ......c..oeeeeeens 2
(< I F002095..........c......... Lock Washer, Ext TOoth ........c.covvvivviiiiiieiiieeeeeee, M4 ..o 2
A JPS10TS-351............ Strain Relief ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee SR-6R3.....eeeeeeeeinn. 2
8 s JPS10TSC-408.......... Power Cable ...........oovvveeiiiieiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaees 5-15P, 115V.....ccceveee. 1
.................. JPS10TSC-408A.......PowerCable ............oooovveeiiiiieiieeeeeennnn. 8-15P, 230V . 1
LS JPS10TSC-409......... CONNECHON WIFE ...t ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e eesaaanans 1
10 i, JPS10TSC-410......... Overload Protector...........cceeeeiiiiiivieieee e 18A, 115V ., 1
.................. JPS10TSC-410A....... Overload Protector..........cccoeevveveeieeiieiiiiieeeieeeen. 9A, 230V 1
11, 5507669 ..........cceeennn. HeX Cap SCreW......coooiiiiieiiee e MBX10 ..o 2
12 e TS-1550061 .............. Flat WaSsher ............uuvuvieeieiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeenes M8 .. 2
13 e JPS10TSC-413 ......... Motor Cable (N0t SHOWN) .....ooii e e 1

35



14.5.1 Blade Guard Assembly — Exploded View

36



14.5.2 Blade Guard Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

T JPS10TSC-501 ......... Right Side Blade Guard............ccccoeiiiieiiiieeeee,
2 i JPS10TSC-502.......... SCIEW ..ttt
3 JPS10TSC-503 ......... Left Side Blade Guard .........ccooceeeeiiiieeeeeeeee
4o, JPS10TSC-504 ......... O-RiNG .ot
5 e JPS10TSC-505 ......... Pivot Bracket.........ccoooiiiiiiiiii e
(S TS-1541011 .............. Nylon Lock Hex NUut..........ccceeviiiiiiiiiee e,
T, FO01200.......coeeerrnenn Phillips Pan Hd Mach Screw...........ccccoooieeenee.n.
8 JPS10TSC-508.......... KNOD <.
9 JPS10TSC-509.......... Left Side Guard Seat.........ccccoeiiiiriiieeeee e,
10 s JPS10TSC-510......... Right Side Guard Seat.............cccccevviiiiiiieiciee,
11, TS-1532032 .............. Phillips Pan Hd Mach Screw...........ccccooiiieeniee..
12 s JPS10TSC-512.......... PN, e
13 e JPS10TSC-513 ......... SUPPOI A
.................. JPS10TSR-AKPA...... Anti-Kickback Pawl Assembly (#6, 14 thru 23, 27)
14 JPS10TSR-363 ......... Left Side Anti-kickback Pawl.............ccccoeeoeennee.
15 s JPS10TSR-364 ......... ST o] [ o OSSR
16 s JPS10TSR-365 ......... Anti-kickback Pawl Bracket............cccccvviiiiininennn.
17 e JPS10TSR-366 ......... PN, e
18 s JPS10TSR-367 ......... Shaft .
19 s JPS10TSR-368 ......... ST o] 4 o USSR
20 i, JPS10TS-361............ E-Retaining RiNG ...cooovviiiie
21 e JPS10TSR-370.......... ST o] 4 o USSR
22 i JPS10TSR-371 ......... Right Side Anti-kickback Pawl ............c.cccccoeiien.
23 s TS-2285302 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............c..c.c......
24 ... JPS10TSC-524 ......... Riving KNife......oooviiiii e
25 s LMO00315.................. Warning Label —Blade Guard ..........ccccocoeeeeieen.n.
26 ... TS-1533042 .............. Phillips Pan Hd Mach Screw..................................
27 e TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ..o

37



14.6.1 Miter Gauge Assembly — Exploded View

14.6.2 Miter Gauge Assembly — Parts List

.................. JPS10TSC-MG ......... Miter Gauge Assembly (#1 thru 13)......ooiiiiis e
T JPS10TS-327............ HANAIE ..o e
2 e TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 38 e
K JWTS10-329.............. Miter Gauge BodY .........ooiuiiiiiiiii s e
4o, TS-2284202 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...........cccccoeeeee.. M40.7X20 ......oeeeveeeannns
5 TS-1540021 .............. HeX NUL......oo e M4,
(ST TS-1533032 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...........cccccoeeceee.. M5-0.8X10 ......eeeveeeinns
T o, JWTS10-333.............. POINEET .. e
8 e JWTS10-334 ............. = = o] = OSSR
9 e JWTS10-335.............. SEOP PN e e
10 i, JWTS10-336.............. ST S
L PP JPS10TSC-611 ......... VLI Bl .. e
12 e JPS10TS-340............ ST | = S
13 s FO10450........cccovveennes Socket Set SCrew ... M8-1.25x5....ccuvieeeen

38



	ProShop II™ 10-inch Table Saw
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	1.1 General Safety Warnings
	1.2 Specific Safety Warnings forTable Saws

	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Table Saw terminology
	5.0 Specifications
	5.1 Kit configurations

	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Shipping contents
	6.2 Tools required for assembly
	6.3 Unpacking and cleanup
	6.4 Installing legs, levelers and bottom dust plate
	6.5 Extension wings
	6.5.1 Leveling extension wings

	6.6 Handwheels
	6.7 Motor cover
	6.8 Rails and fence
	6.9 Wood extension table
	6.10 Switch bracket
	6.11 Dust collection
	6.12 Riving knife
	6.13 Anti-kickback pawls
	6.14 Blade guard
	6.15 Blade installation/replacement
	6.16 Low profile riving knife
	6.17 Table insert
	6.18 Miter gauge
	6.19 Tool storage

	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	7.2 Overload reset button
	7.3 Extension cords
	7.4 On/off switch lock-out

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Blade raising/tilt mechanism
	8.2 Adjusting blade tilt stops
	8.3 Riving knife alignment
	8.3.1 Lateral alignment
	8.3.2 Blade proximity alignment

	8.4 Table to blade alignment
	8.5 Belt adjustment/replacement

	9.0 Operations
	9.1 Kickbacks
	9.2 Rip sawing
	9.3 Resawing
	9.4 Crosscutting
	9.5 Bevel and miter operations

	10.0 Safety devices
	11.0 User-maintenance
	11.1 Cleaning
	11.2 Lubrication
	11.3 Additional servicing

	12.0 Optional accessories
	13.0 Troubleshooting JPS2 ProShop II
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 Motor and Trunnion – Exploded View
	14.1.2 Motor and Trunnion – Parts List
	14.2.1 Table and Cabinet– Exploded View
	14.2.2 Table and Cabinet– Parts List
	14.3.1 Stand Assembly – Exploded View
	14.3.2 Stand Assembly – Parts List
	14.4.1 Switch Assembly – Exploded View
	14.4.2 Switch Assembly – Parts List
	14.5.1 Blade Guard Assembly – Exploded View
	14.5.2 Blade Guard Assembly – Parts List
	14.6.1 Miter Gauge Assembly – Exploded View
	14.6.2 Miter Gauge Assembly – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections for JPS2
	16.0 Warranty and Service



